OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(M).479/2014**

Complainant/ appellant : Sri G. Rajbangshi

Respondent : Soil Conservation Department.

Date of hearing : 11-8-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. DAS, IAS(Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Sri G. Rajbangshi as well as the public authority both are absent.

However, the petitioner Sri G. Rajbangshi has sent a written submission dated 11-8-2016 stating that the commission had already passed orders on the same matter on 22nd June, 2016 in case No. KP(M)435/2014. By the Written submission he has requested to overlook the hearing fixed for today in the instant case.

Obviously, therefore, this is a case of registering 2 (two) separate appeal cases by the Registry of this Commision on the same matter on the basis of 2 (two) separate second appeal petitions filed by the petitioner on the same matter which had already been disposed of, as mentioned above.

The instant complaint petition dated 30-5-2014 is, therefore, dropped and the matter is closed.

Sd/-(H. S. Das)

State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission Memo No.SIC/ KP(M) 479/2014/57-A

Dated.11-8-2016

Copy to:

- 1. SPIO of the office of Soil Conservation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- Sri G. Rajbangshi, General Secretary, Devcop Employees, Assam, APCDC Ltd., Lokhara, Guwahati for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission